 PD69210/PD69220
 PoE PSE Controller
Introduction
The Microchip Generation 6 family of PSE controllers include the PD69210 and PD69220 devices. The PD69210 and
PD69220 controllers have an identical feature set and differ only in physical pinout. They are based on the Microchip
SAM D21 family. The PD69210 or PD69220 controllers are recommended for all new designs.
The PD69210 or PD69220 controllers when paired with the Microchip PD69208T4, PD69204T4, or PD69208M
managers are part of a Power over Ethernet Power Supplying Equipment (PSE) system. This system enables

and its subsidiaries
 Data Sheet DS00003424D-page 19
5. Ordering Information
The following table lists the part ordering information for PD69210 and PD69220 devices.
Table 5-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Packaging
Type
Temperature Part Marking Tray Marking
PD69210D1VVVV2SS3 Plastic QFN
5 mm × 5 mm
(32 lead)
Tray –40 °C to 85 °C Microchip Logo
PD69210
ARM Logo
YY4 WW5 NNN6
PD69210D-
VVVVSS
PD-OOOOGabb7
YYWW
PD69210D1VVVV2SS3-TR Plastic QFN
5 mm × 5 mm
(32 lead)
Tape and reel –40 °C to 85 °C Microchip Logo
PD69210
ARM Logo
YY4 WW5 NNN6
—
PD69220D1VVVV2SS3 Plastic QFN
Laminated8
5 mm × 5 mm
(32 lead)
Tray –40 °C to 85 °C Microchip Logo
PD69220
ARM Logo
YY4 WW5 NNN6
PD69220D-
VVVVSS
PD-OOOOGabb7
YYWW
PD69220D1VVVV2SS3-TR Plastic QFN
Laminated8
5 mm × 5 mm
(32 lead)
Tape and reel –40 °C to 85 °C Microchip Logo
PD69220
ARM Logo
YY4 WW5 NNN6
—
1. D is detection method.
– C = IEEE 802.3 and pre-standard
– R = IEEE 802.3 only
2. VVVV is firmware revision.
3. SS is firmware parameters options.
4. Year code (last two digits of calendar year).
5. Week code (week of January 1 is week 01).
6. Alphanumeric trace code.
7. Operational part number.
8. Laminated QFN is also called a Land Grid Array (LGA).
The firmware release note has all required information about how to specify the choice of VVVV and SS. Find the
Firmware Release Notes in the Microchip Software Libraries, and register to My Microchip account to access the
release notes.
Notes:
• The package meets RoHS, Pb-free of the European Council to minimize the environmental impact of electrical
equipment.
• Initial burning of controller's firmware is performed in the factory. Firmware upgrades can be performed by users
using the communication interface. For more information, see TN-140 (Catalog Number: 06-0024-081).
 PD69210/PD69220
Ordering Information
© 2022 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Data Sheet DS00003424D-page 20
6. Reference Documents
• IEEE Std 802.3-2018 Clause 33 Power over Ethernet over 2-Pair and Clause 145 Power over Ethernet
• PD69210 Communication Protocol User Guide
• AN3361 Designing an IEEE 802.3af/at/bt PoE System Based on PD692x0/PD69208
• PD69208T4, PD69204T4, and PD69208M PoE PSE Manager Datasheet
• PD69200 PoE PSE Controller Datasheet
 PD69210/PD69220
Reference Documents
© 2022 Microchip Technology Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Data Sheet DS00003424D-page 21
7. Revision History
Revision Date Description
D 08/2022 • Edited section Recommended PCB Layout – PD69210.
• Added sections Recommended PCB Layout – PD69220 New Design and Recommended
PCB Layout – PD69220 Based on PD69200 Footprint.
C 05/2022 The following is the summary of changes made in this revision:
• Added MSL value to Table 1.
• Edited the Pin-compatible with PD69200 feature in Table 1.
• Removed note to Figure 4-4.
B 01/2021 • Updated Figure 1.
• Updated all figures in section Recommended PCB Layout.
A 03/2020 This is the initial issue of this document. The PD69220 PoE PSE controller is a new product
offering and has not been previously described in any other document. The PD69210 PoE
PSE controller was previously described in the following documents:
• PD69208T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000357193)
• PD69204T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359832)
• PD69208M and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3 September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359833)
 PD69210/PD69220
Revision History
© 2022 Microchip Technology Inc.